
3-1.10

C

EV-10-HSC H E IL

真空發生器、真空壓力傳感器、真空調壓器

VK20B(S,T,ST) P.3-1.19系列 模組化真空發生器

VQ20B(S,T,ST) P.3-1.46系列 模組化真空發生器

VK30T(ST) P.3-1.28系列 模組化真空發生器

VFD 系列 真空過濾器 P.3-1.67

VFM 系列 真空過濾器 P.3-1.68

ERV 系列 真空調壓器 P.3-1.75

VFU 系列 真空過濾器 P.3-1.72

自動化組件�－ �真空發生器�系列

VCK P.3-1.56系列 聯座型真空發生器

VHS P.3-1.61系列 集成式真空發生器

MVS 系列 真空氣缸 P.3-1.79

VKM  P.3-1.34系列 真空發生器���聯座型

EV

EVM

VA

VM

VHS

VM U

VFD

ERV

ERVL

MVS

DYC

VFU

VFM

VK20

VK30

VQ20

VCK

VSL

VKM

VKMT

Model Port size Switching type

EV

05
•

10
•

15
•

20
•

25
•

30

S
•

SK

EV series Selection table :
1 2

EV series Vacuum Ejectors
Product features/ Code of order

Mark Port size (mm)
05 0.5
10 1.0
15 1.5
20 2.0
25 2.5
30 3.0

Mark Switching type
None Without switch

S With micro switch

SK With micro switch and  
adjustable type

Code of order EV  20 ‒ S
  

●  N e gat i v e  p r e s s u r e  ea s y  to  o bta i n  b y  
ge n e rat i n g  a i r  p r e s s u r e

●  T h e  fi l te r  e l e m e n t  ea s y  to  c h a n ge  a n d  
r e p l a ce  w h e n  c l o g  w i t h  d u st .

●  A  v i r i e t y  o f  c h o i ce s  o f  n o z z l e  
    d i a m e te r  s p e c i fi c at i o n s .

Feature

Definition of vacuum 
ejectors

When compressor air through nozzle it 
generates high speed relasing and spreading 
that produce suction function.

-S 固定型 -SK 可調整型

-39.9 [-300mmHg]
-39.9 [-300mmHg]

-20.0 ~ -53.2 [-150 ~ -400mmHg]
-46.6 [-350mmHg]

± 5.3 [ ± - 40mmHg ]
4.0 ~ 13.3  [30~100mmHg]

AC125V : 5A , AC250V  :  3A
 0  ~  60

規格表

標準型式 附開關型式

05 : 0.5 mm
10 : 1.0 mm
15 : 1.5 mm
20 : 2.0 mm 
25 : 2.5 mm 
30 : 3.0 mm 

EV 10 S

機種項目
設定範圍 (kpa)

(kpa)出荷時設定值
動作精度 (kpa)

應差 (kpa)

電氣規格
使用溫度範圍

附開關噴嘴直徑

機種 EV - 05 EV - 10 EV - 15 EV - 20 EV - 25 EV - 30項目
使用流體 空氣
使用溫度範圍 °C

°C

0 ~ 60
給油 不要
使用壓力範圍 (Mpa) 0.1~1.6 [ 1.0~6.0Kgf/cm² ]
噴嘴直徑範圍 (mm) Ø 0.5 Ø 1.0 Ø 1.5 Ø 2.0 Ø 2.5 Ø 3.0
到達真空度 -91.8Kpa [ -690mmHg ]

真空發生器使用範例

機械式真空信號確認裝置

訂購稱呼代號

真空發生器
系列EV : 無記號

(標準型)
S :  附微動開關

附微動開關 +SK :  
附可調整型式

C

EV-10-HSC H E IL

EV 系列 － 真空發生器
動作規格表與訂購稱呼說明

Nozzle 

Compressed 
air

Vacuum

EXH

真空發生器定義說明

當壓縮空氣經過噴嘴﹐產生高速排放﹐經擴散
產生側面吸引之作用。

真空發生器
EV

真空控制閥
EVM

真空發生器
真空壓力傳感器

VA

真空發生器
VM

模組化
真空發生器

VK20

模組化
真空發生器

VK30

模組化
真空發生器

VQ20

聯座型
真空發生器

VCK

集成式
真空發生器

VHS

真空發生器
VM U

真空過濾器
VFD

真空調壓器
ERV

真空氣缸
MVS

真空過濾器
VFU

真空過濾器
VFM

VKM
聯座型
真空發生器

Specification
05 10 15 20 25 30

Fluid Air
Ambient and fluid temperature 0 ~ 60

Lubrication Unnecessary

Operating pressure 0.5(500)
Nozzle diameter 0.5 0.5 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0
Max. Vacuum value -91.8(-690)

MPa(kPa)

Ø(mm)

℃

Item Model

kPa(mmHg)

Mechnical vacuum signal confirmation device
S (Fixed type) SK  (Adjustable type)

Setting range -39.9(-300) -20.0 ~ -53.2(-150 ~ -400)
Default setting -39.9(-300)  -46.6(-350)
Accuracy ± 5.3(± - 40)
Hysteresis 4.0 ~ 13.3(30~100)
Electrical rating AC125V : 5A、 AC250V  :  3A
Ambient and fluid temperature  0  ~  60

kPa(mmHg)

℃

Item Model

kPa(mmHg)

kPa(mmHg)

kPa(mmHg)

1

1 2

2



3-1.11

EV series Vacuum Ejectors
Product features

EV - Internal structure

EVSK - Internal structure

EV - Components and material list

No. Item Material No. Item Material
01 Body Aluminum alloy 04 Silencer body POM
02 Nozzle Copper 05 Filter PE foam
03 Filter chip Stainless steel 06 Silencer rear cover POM

EVSK - Components and material list

No. Item Material No. Item Material No. Item Material
01 Body Aluminum alloy 08 Sensor spacer Steel 15 Bracket Steel
02 Nozzle Copper 09 Lever Steel 16 Adjusting screw Carbon steel
03 Adjusting block Copper 10 Screw Carbon steel 17 Spring Spring steel
04 Filter chip Stainless steel 11 Screw Carbon steel 18 Bolt Carbon steel
05 Bowl guard Polycarbonate 12 Adjusting spring Spring steel 19 Silencer body POM
06 Cable holder Rubber 13 Sensor with wires - 20 Filter PE foam
07 Blank Steel 14 Spring block Copper 21 Silencer rear cover POM

06 05 04 01 03 02

2107 20 19 13

03 12

09 08

0201

10

11

06

05

04

1418 15

17
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C

EV-10-HSC H E IL

真空發生器、真空壓力傳感器、真空調壓器

VK20B(S,T,ST) P.3-1.19系列 模組化真空發生器

VQ20B(S,T,ST) P.3-1.46系列 模組化真空發生器

VK30T(ST) P.3-1.28系列 模組化真空發生器

VFD 系列 真空過濾器 P.3-1.67

VFM 系列 真空過濾器 P.3-1.68

ERV 系列 真空調壓器 P.3-1.75

VFU 系列 真空過濾器 P.3-1.72

自動化組件�－ �真空發生器�系列

VCK P.3-1.56系列 聯座型真空發生器

VHS P.3-1.61系列 集成式真空發生器

MVS 系列 真空氣缸 P.3-1.79

VKM  P.3-1.34系列 真空發生器���聯座型

EV

EVM

VA

VM

VHS

VM U

VFD

ERV

ERVL

MVS

DYC

VFU

VFM

VK20

VK30

VQ20

VCK

VSL

VKM

VKMT

Vacuum ejectors performance table

EV-05
EV-10
EV-15
EV-20

0.5
1.0
1.5
2.0

11
20
53
86

-86.7 (650)
-91.8 (690)
-91.8 (690)
-91.8 (690)

14
55

160
272

0.5 (500)
0.5 (500)
0.5 (500)
0.5 (500)

EV-25 2.5 134 -91.8 (690) 424 0.5 (500)

EV-30 3.0 209 -91.8 (690) 611 0.5 (500)

MPa(kPa)L/minkPa(mmHg)L/minmm

45
45
63

85

33
33
35

40

16
16
20

30

10
10
11

15

8
8

10

13

14
14
20

28

20
20
25

32

4.5
4.5
5

7

2 - Ø4.2
2 - Ø4.2
2 - Ø4.5

2 - Ø6

PT 1/8
PT 1/8
PT 1/4

PT 3/8

10
10
15

20

PT 1/8
PT 1/8
PT 1/4

PT 1/4

27
27

52.8

60.5

Ø16
Ø16
Ø20

Ø30

PT 1/8

Unit: mm

Unit: mm

PT 1/8
PT 1/4

PT 1/2
100 60 40 20 16 20 50 5.5 2 - Ø6 PT 1/2 17 PT 3/8 84.3 Ø40 PT 3/4
118 60 40 20 20 33 50 5.5 2 - Ø6 PT 3/4 20 PT 1/2 84.3 Ø40 PT 3/4

A

EV-05
EV-10
EV-15
EV-20
EV-25
EV-30

B C D E F G H I J K L M N

EV-05 EV-10 EV-15 EV-20

M
B

27

33

27

33

45.5

35

60.5

50

EV-25

84.3

60

EV-30

84.3

60

With micro-switch: S With switch and adjustable type: SK

Model
Item

C C

D
B

GF

K A M

N

E

H

D
B

F G

K A M

N

E
II

H

B

14 44 M

B

12 44 M

C

EV-10-HSC H E IL

真空性能表

External dimensions

附真空信號確認裝置

真空性能表與外觀圖形尺寸

EV 系列 － 真空發生器

Operating pressureAir consumptionVacuum pressureSuction capacityNozzle diameterItem
Model

L (Air supply) L (Air supply)

J ( Vacuum port ) J ( Vacuum port )

Model Silencer
(Port size)

Characteristics   

 EV
Model 5 10 15 20 25 30

Weight(g) 80 73 140 337 732 850

Product weight Vacuum ejector symbol

-S 固定型 -SK 可調整型

-39.9 [-300mmHg]
-39.9 [-300mmHg]

-20.0 ~ -53.2 [-150 ~ -400mmHg]
-46.6 [-350mmHg]

± 5.3 [ ± - 40mmHg ]
4.0 ~ 13.3  [30~100mmHg]

AC125V : 5A , AC250V  :  3A
 0  ~  60

規格表

05 : 0.5 mm
10 : 1.0 mm
15 : 1.5 mm
20 : 2.0 mm 
25 : 2.5 mm 
30 : 3.0 mm 

EV 10 S

機種項目
設定範圍 (kpa)

(kpa)出荷時設定值
動作精度 (kpa)

應差 (kpa)

電氣規格
使用溫度範圍

附開關噴嘴直徑

機種 EV - 05 EV - 10 EV - 15 EV - 20 EV - 25 EV - 30項目
使用流體 空氣
使用溫度範圍 °C

°C

0 ~ 60
給油 不要
使用壓力範圍 (Mpa) 0.1~1.6 [ 1.0~6.0Kgf/cm² ]
噴嘴直徑範圍 (mm) Ø 0.5 Ø 1.0 Ø 1.5 Ø 2.0 Ø 2.5 Ø 3.0
到達真空度 -91.8Kpa [ -690mmHg ]

真空發生器使用範例

機械式真空信號確認裝置

訂購稱呼代號

真空發生器
系列EV : 無記號

(標準型)
S :  附微動開關

附微動開關 +SK :  
附可調整型式

C

EV-10-HSC H E IL

EV 系列 － 真空發生器
動作規格表與訂購稱呼說明

噴嘴

壓縮空氣

真空

排氣

真空發生器定義說明

當壓縮空氣經過噴嘴﹐產生高速排放﹐經括散
產生側面吸引之作用。

真空發生器
EV

真空控制閥
EVM

真空發生器
真空壓力傳感器

VA

真空發生器
VM

模組化
真空發生器

VK20

模組化
真空發生器

VK30

模組化
真空發生器

VQ20

聯座型
真空發生器

VCK

集成式
真空發生器

VHS

真空發生器
VM U

真空過濾器
VFD

真空調壓器
ERV

真空氣缸
MVS

真空過濾器
VFU

真空過濾器
VFM

VKM
聯座型
真空發生器

Standard type With switch type

EV series Vacuum Ejectors
Product features

0
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0
0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7
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0

15

30

45

60
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-80

-60

-40
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0

40

80

120

160

200-100

-80

-60

-40
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0
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0

66

132

198

264

330-100

-80

-60

-40

-20

0
0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7

0

110

220

330

440

550-100

-80

-60

-40

-20

0
0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7

0

150

300

450

600

750-100

-80

-60

-40

-20

0
0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7
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Vacuum pressure (kPa)
Suction flow(L/min)
Consumption(L/min)

Vacuum pressure (kPa)
Suction flow(L/min)
Consumption(L/min)

Vacuum pressure (kPa)
Suction flow(L/min)
Consumption(L/min)

Vacuum pressure (kPa)
Suction flow(L/min)
Consumption(L/min)

Vacuum pressure (kPa)
Suction flow(L/min)
Consumption(L/min)

Vacuum pressure (kPa)
Suction flow(L/min)
Consumption(L/min)



3-1.13

EV series Vacuum Ejectors
Dimensions

External dimensions

Selection of vacuum signal 

EV-05
EV-10
EV-15
EV-20

0.5
1.0
1.5
2.0

11
20
53
86

-86.7 (650)
-91.8 (690)
-91.8 (690)
-91.8 (690)

14
55

160
272

0.5 (500)
0.5 (500)
0.5 (500)
0.5 (500)

EV-25 2.5 134 -91.8 (690) 424 0.5 (500)

EV-30 3.0 209 -91.8 (690) 611 0.5 (500)

MPa(kPa)L/minkPa(mmHg)L/minmm

45
45
63

85

33
33
35

40

16
16
20

30

10
10
11

15

8
8

10

13

14
14
20

28

20
20
25

32

4.5
4.5
5

7

2 - Ø4.2
2 - Ø4.2
2 - Ø4.5

2 - Ø6

PT 1/8
PT 1/8
PT 1/4

PT 3/8

10
10
15

20

PT 1/8
PT 1/8
PT 1/4

PT 1/4

27
27

52.8

60.5

Ø16
Ø16
Ø20

Ø30

PT 1/8

Unit: mm

Unit: mm

PT 1/8
PT 1/4

PT 1/2
100 60 40 20 16 20 50 5.5 2 - Ø6 PT 1/2 17 PT 3/8 84.3 Ø40 PT 3/4
118 60 40 20 20 33 50 5.5 2 - Ø6 PT 3/4 20 PT 1/2 84.3 Ø40 PT 3/4

A

EV-05
EV-10
EV-15
EV-20
EV-25
EV-30

B C D E F G H I J K L M N

EV-05 EV-10 EV-15 EV-20

M
B

27

33

27

33

45.5

35

60.5

50

EV-25

84.3

60

EV-30

84.3

60

With micro-switch: S With switch and adjustable type: SK

Model
Item

C C

D
B

GF

K A M

N

E

H

D
B

F G

K A M

N

E
II

H

B

14 44 M

B

12 44 M

C

EV-10-HSC H E IL

真空性能表

External dimensions

附真空信號確認裝置

真空性能表與外觀圖形尺寸

EV 系列 － 真空發生器

Operating pressureAir consumptionVacuum pressureSuction capacityNozzle diameterItem
Model

L (Air supply) L (Air supply)

J ( Vacuum port ) J ( Vacuum port )

Model Silencer
(Port size)

EV-05
EV-10
EV-15
EV-20

0.5
1.0
1.5
2.0

11
20
53
86

-86.7 (650)
-91.8 (690)
-91.8 (690)
-91.8 (690)

14
55

160
272

0.5 (500)
0.5 (500)
0.5 (500)
0.5 (500)

EV-25 2.5 134 -91.8 (690) 424 0.5 (500)

EV-30 3.0 209 -91.8 (690) 611 0.5 (500)

MPa(kPa)L/minkPa(mmHg)L/minmm

45
45
63

85

33
33
35

40

16
16
20

30

10
10
11

15

8
8

10

13

14
14
20

28

20
20
25

32

4.5
4.5
5

7

2 - Ø4.2
2 - Ø4.2
2 - Ø4.5

2 - Ø6

PT 1/8
PT 1/8
PT 1/4

PT 3/8

10
10
15

20

PT 1/8
PT 1/8
PT 1/4

PT 1/4

27
27

52.8

60.5

Ø16
Ø16
Ø20

Ø30

PT 1/8

Unit: mm

Unit: mm

PT 1/8
PT 1/4

PT 1/2
100 60 40 20 16 20 50 5.5 2 - Ø6 PT 1/2 17 PT 3/8 84.3 Ø40 PT 3/4
118 60 40 20 20 33 50 5.5 2 - Ø6 PT 3/4 20 PT 1/2 84.3 Ø40 PT 3/4

A

EV-05
EV-10
EV-15
EV-20
EV-25
EV-30

B C D E F G H I J K L M N

EV-05 EV-10 EV-15 EV-20

M
B

27

33

27

33

45.5

35

60.5

50

EV-25

84.3

60

EV-30

84.3

60

With micro-switch: S With switch and adjustable type: SK

Model
Item

C C

D
B

GF

K A M

N

E

H

D
B

F G

K A M

N

E
II

H

B

14 44 M

B

12 44 M

C

EV-10-HSC H E IL

真空性能表

External dimensions

附真空信號確認裝置

真空性能表與外觀圖形尺寸

EV 系列 － 真空發生器

Operating pressureAir consumptionVacuum pressureSuction capacityNozzle diameterItem
Model

L (Air supply) L (Air supply)

J ( Vacuum port ) J ( Vacuum port )

Model Silencer
(Port size)


